Funds in the SFDA Road System Debt Service Fund are pledged only to pay the debt service on the Bonds and any other bonds issued for the
purpose of acquiring or constructing the SFDA Road System (hereinafter defined). Funds in the SFDA Road System Debt Service Fund are
not pledged to pay debt service on bonds issued for the purpose of acquiring or constructing the SFDA Utility System (hereinafter defined).

(d) See “INVESTMENT CONSIDERATIONS  – Operating Fund.”
(e) The District is authorized to levy separate taxes for payment of debt service on bonds issued by the District for the SFDA Road System and

for payment of debt service on bonds issued for the SFDA Utility System; both such taxes are unlimited as to rate or amount See “TAX
DATA—Tax Rate Calculations.”

(f) Debt Service on the Bonds is estimated at an average interest rate of 5.44%. See “DISTRICT DEBT – Estimated Debt Service Requirement
Schedule.

Pro Forma Debt Service Requirement Schedule
The following schedule sets forth the estimated debt service requirements on the Bonds, assuming an average interest
rate of 5.444%.

The Bonds
Year Ending

12/31 Principal Interest Paying Agent
Net

Debt Service
2024 $95,000 $113,100 $8,000 $216,100
2025 45,000 162,569 8,000 215,569
2026 50,000 160,206 8,000 218,206
2027 50,000 157,581 8,000 215,581
2028 55,000 154,956 8,000 217,956
2029 55,000 152,069 8,000 215,069
2030 60,000 149,181 8,000 217,181
2031 60,000 146,031 8,000 214,031
2032 65,000 143,031 8,000 216,031
2033 70,000 139,619 8,000 217,619
2034 75,000 135,944 8,000 218,944
2035 75,000 132,006 8,000 215,006
2036 80,000 128,069 8,000 216,069
2037 85,000 123,869 8,000 216,869
2038 90,000 119,406 8,000 217,406
2039 95,000 114,569 8,000 217,569
2040 100,000 109,463 8,000 217,463
2041 105,000 104,088 8,000 217,088
2042 110,000 98,444 8,000 216,444
2043 115,000 92,531 8,000 215,531
2044 120,000 86,350 8,000 214,350
2045 130,000 79,750 8,000 217,750
2046 135,000 72,600 8,000 215,600
2047 145,000 65,175 8,000 218,175
2048 150,000 57,200 8,000 215,200
2049 160,000 48,950 8,000 216,950
2050 170,000 40,150 8,000 218,150
2051 180,000 30,800 8,000 218,800
2052 185,000 20,900 8,000 213,900
2053 195,000 10,725 8,000 213,725
Total $3,105,000 $ 3,149,332 $ 240,000 $ 6,494,332

Estimated Average Annual Debt Service Requirements on the Bonds (2024–2053) $216,478
Estimated Maximum Annual Debt Service Requirements on the Bonds (2034) $218,944

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

Direct and Estimated Overlapping Debt Statement
Other governmental entities whose boundaries overlap the District have outstanding bonds payable from ad valorem
taxes. The following statement of direct and estimated overlapping ad valorem tax debt was developed from
information contained in Texas Municipal Reports, published by the Municipal Advisory Council of Texas, or other